PITTSBURGH

10149

To Mr. H. M. Ridge	1y	
From Victor I, Zuck		
	46	1 39
Subject Lebanon Lutheran State name first and p	Church, DuBois, Pa	ansylvenia 38 this letter dwells
Replying to Letter DatedApril 1	, 1958	
Copies to		
Date May 7, 1958		

Dear Monroe:

Last week I called on the above church, to examine the Hillgreen, Lane organ which has been badly in need of repair.

I have discouraged rebuilding, and suggested a completely new organ, and they are inclined to agree, but have no money.

For consideration, they would like proposals for a new organ to make the project realistic in their quest for funds.

Please furnish proposals for the following:

1. No. 6, Five stop, Unit Standard with Salicional as the String, and Oboe in place of Trumpet.

2. No. 23, Five stop, Standard Duplex with the same tonal changes as above, adding to the Great, Octave 4'-12 pipes.

To the above quotations, I will add \$200.00 for cost of case panel.

Specifications of present organ are enclosed, and space available is 9' - 11'' wide by 8' - 0'' deep and 14' - 0'' high.

Sincerely,

Agros Agros

The Lebanon Lutheran Church Du Bois, Pa.

Hillgreen Lane and Co. Tracker Organ

	GREAT ORGAN	(61)
Open Diapason	8'	
Dopped Flute	8'	
Gamba	8'	
Dulciana	8'	
Principal	4 '	
Flute D'Amour	4 '	
Fifteenth	2'	
	SWELL ORGAN	(61)
Violin Diapason	81	
Stopped Diapason	8'	
Salicional	81	
Flute Harmonic	4 1	
Flautino	2'	
Oboe & Bassoon	81	
Once a bassoon	O	
	PEDAL ORGAN	
Bourdon	16'	30 Pipes
Flute	8'	30 Pipes
. 2000		
	COUPLERS	
Swell to Pedal		Swell to Great
Great to Pedal		Swell to Great 4'

Vic Zuck H. M. Ridgely Lebanon Lutheran Church, DuBois, Pa. May 13, 1958 Dear Vic: We acknowledge your letter of May 7th regarding the above church and in accordance with your request we are enclosing herewith two specifications for this church which are No. 6 five stop standard unit and No. 23 five stop standard duplex. We have made the changes you suggest. On the unit you can quote \$8,925 and on the duplex \$9,100. Kindest regards, Sincerely yours, HMR/am Encl

SPECIFICATIONS

OF

TWO HANUAL PIPE ORGAN

FOR

LEBANOR LUTHERAN CHURCH

DUBOIS, PENNSYLVANIA

Esterek

Fidelity Omon Skin

HANUALS: PEDALS: ACTION: COMSOLS: PITCH:	Gompass CG to Ch, 61 notes Gompass CGG to C, 32 notes Heller's electro-pneumatic Betached. Stops to be controlled b	y tilting tablets.
	GREAT ORGAN	
Diapseon	8*	73 pipes
Gedeckt	8*	73 notes
Salicional	8*	73 notes
Cotave	h.	12 pipes
Lieblichflöte	4.	73 notes
Obce	81	73 notes
	SHELL CREAN	
Gedealst	San or March	73 pipes
Salioional	6.	73 pipes
Voix Celeste	81 T.G.	61 pipes
Lieblichflöte	a stoling that	12 pipes
Flute Twolfth	2-2/31	61 notes
Flautino	ARL IN BOAR	61 notes
Choe	81	61 pipes
Tremulant		
	PEDAL ORGAN	
Bourdon	26*	12 pipes
Gedeckt	6+	32 notes
Lieblichflöte	h.	32 notes

CCUPIN HS

Great to Pedal

Swell to Pedal

Swell to Pedal h'

Swell to Great 15"

Swell to Orest

Swell to Great h'

Great 16*

Great h.

Swell 16*

Swell ht

ADJUSTABLE COMBINATIONS

Pistons No. 1-2-3

Affecting Great and Pedal Stops

Pistons No. 1-2-3-

Affecting Swell and Pedal Stope

PEDAL HOVEMENTS

Great to Pedal Reversible

Balanced Expression Pedal

Balanced Grescendo Pedal

ACCESSORIES

Crescenio Indicator (light)

Concave, Radisting Pedal Clavier

Organ bench with music shelf

Electric motor, blower and action power unit of ample capacity

5/13/58

(1-1)	REP	AIR MAN	DA	TE		REPAIR MAN		DATE		REPAIR MAN	
										1	
									7. ±37001		
	Y 1	7	an an		veibs.			60 00			
	Lebanon E The Rev.				DDRESS	DuBois, I	Pennsy	lvania	108 N	. Third S	treet
PASTOR			"IVET			C/O Chur	CH	-			
	PONDENT Pastor	Wiker			DDRESS						
ARCHITE				A							
	Miss An	na Tohne			DDRESS	20F West	D. D. 1	- 1			
DRAYMA		na Jonns	on		DDRESS	205 West	DuBois	s Aver	nue, Du	Bois, Pa.	
			on	A	DDRESS						1
	CT REC'D 5/17/		on	TO BE COMPLE	DDRESS DDRESS ETED	205 West	В	UILDING:	OLD)	Bois, Pa.	1
SIZE OF	AUDITORIUM	65	on	TO BE COMPLI	DDRESS DDRESS ETED ACITY		В		OLD)		
SIZE OF	AUDITORIUM GAN AL		on	TO BE COMPLIED SEATING CAPA	DDRESS DDRESS ETED ACITY		B1	UILDING: (OLD)	NEW	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
SIZE OF OLD OR FREIGH	AUDITORIUM GAN AU T STATION	65	on	TO BE COMPLIED SEATING CAPA DISPOSA ROUTE	DDRESS DDRESS ETED ACITY L		B (AF	UILDING: (RCHITECTU	OLD)		1
SIZE OF OLD OR FREIGH ORGAN	AUDITORIUM GAN AL T STATION CHAMBER BY	65 LLOWANCE		TO BE COMPLIED SEATING CAPA DISPOSA ROUTE CONDUITS BY	DDRESS DDRESS ETED ACITY L		BI AF RJ BL	UILDING: (RCHITECTU ATE LOWER PIP	RE)	NEW	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
SIZE OF OLD OR FREIGH ORGAN STYLE E	AUDITORIUM GAN AL T STATION CHAMBER BY BLOWER	65 LLOWANCE H. F		TO BE COMPLIED SEATING CAPPED DISPOSA ROUTE CONDUITS BY SIZE OF OUTL	DDRESS DDRESS ETED ACITY L	7/15/66	BI AF RJ BL	UILDING: (RCHITECTU ATE LOWER PIP	OLD)	NEW	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
SIZE OF OLD OR FREIGH ORGAN STYLE E	AUDITORIUM GAN T STATION CHAMBER BY SLOWER NT: A, G. D. C.	65 LLOWANCE H. F	4	TO BE COMPLIED SEATING CAPA DISPOSA ROUTE CONDUITS BY	DDRESS DDRESS ETED ACITY L	7/15/66	BI AF BI BI	UILDING: (RCHITECTU ATE OWER PIP ENERATOR OWER SHI	OLD)	NEW	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
SIZE OF OLD OR FREIGH ORGAN STYLE E CURREN	ACT REC'D 5/17/ AUDITORIUM GAN AI T STATION CHAMBER BY BLOWER NT: A, C. D. C. LS TWO	65 LLOWANCE H. F PHASE STOP GONTROL	.5	TO BE COMPLIED SEATING CAPPED DISPOSA ROUTE CONDUITS BY SIZE OF OUTL	DDRESS DDRESS ETED ACITY L ET VOL1	7/15/66	BI AF RJ BL	UILDING: (RCHITECTU ATE OWER PIP ENERATOR OWER SHI	OLD)	NEW	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
SIZE OF OLD OR FREIGH ORGAN STYLE E CURREN MANUA ACTION	AUDITORIUM GAN AL T STATION CHAMBER BY SLOWER NY: A.C. D.C. LS TWO	'65 LLOWANCE H. F PHASE STOP CONTROL CONSOLE	.5	TO BE COMPLIED SEATING CAPPED DISPOSA ROUTE CONDUITS BY SIZE OF OUTL	DDRESS DDRESS ETED ACITY L ET VOLT	7/15/66	BI AF BI BI	ATE LOWER PIP ENERATOR LOWER SHI	RE BY	NEW	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
SIZE OF OLD OR: FREIGH ORGAN STYLE E CURREN MANUA ACTION WOOD:	ACTREC'D 5/17/ AUDITORIUM GAN AU T STATION CHAMBER BY BLOWER UY: A.C. D.C. LS TWO CASE	'65 LLOWANCE H. F PHASE STOP CONTROL CONSOLE	.5	TO BE COMPLIED SEATING CAPPED DISPOSA ROUTE CONDUITS BY SIZE OF OUTL	DDRESS DDRESS ETED ACITY L ET VOL1	7/15/66	BI AF BI BI	UILDING: (RCHITECTU ATE OWER PIP ENERATOR OWER SHI	RE BY	NEW	\(\frac{1}{\pi}\)
SIZE OF OLD OR FREIGH ORGAN STYLE E CURREN MANUA ACTION WOOD: REEDS	ACTREC'D 5/17/ AUDITORIUM GAN AI TSTATION CHAMBER BY SLOWER NT: A.C. D.C. LS TWO CASE VOICED BY	LOWANCE H. F PHASE STOP CONTROL CONSOLE GRI	.5	TO BE COMPLIED SEATING CAPPED DISPOSA ROUTE CONDUITS BY SIZE OF OUTL	DDRESS DDRESS ETED ACITY L ET VOLT WINI CONSO	7/15/66 s	BI RA BI GI BI COUPLER CO	UILDING: ATE OWER PIP ENERATOR OWER SHI DITROLS	RE BY	NEW	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
SIZE OF OLD OR FREIGH ORGAN STYLE E CURRET MANUA ACTION WOOD: REEDS	COTREC'D 5/17/ AUDITORIUM GAN ALI T STATION GLOWER BY GLOWER NY: A.C. D.C. LS TWO CASE VOICED BY	'65 LLOWANCE H. F PHASE STOP CONTROL CONSOLE	.5	TO BE COMPLIED SEATING CAPPED DISPOSA ROUTE CONDUITS BY SIZE OF OUTL	DDRESS DDRESS ETED ACITY L ET VOLT	7/15/66 s p. pressure	BI R.I. BL GI BL COUPLER CO	ATE LOWER PIP ENERATOR LOWER SHI DOTTROLS DISPLAY	RE BY	NEW WEIGHT	\$ 1
SIZE OF OLD OR OLD OR OF FREIGHT OR GAN STYLE E CURREN MANUA ACTION WOOD: REEDS: DIAP.	ACTREC'D 5/17/ AUDITORIUM GAN AL T STATION CHAMBER BY SLOWER NT: A.C. D.C. LS TWO CASE VOICED BY FLU LANS TO	CONSOLE GRI	.s LLE STRINGS	TO BE COMPLIE SEATING CAPA DISPOSA ROUTE CONDUITS BY SIZE OF OUTL CYCLE	DDRESS DDRESS ETED ACITY L ET VOLT WINI CONSO	7/15/66 s p. pressure	BI R. BI GI COUPLER CO	ATE OWER PIP ENERATOR OWER SHI DOTROLS DISPLAY	PPED PIPES	NEW	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
SIZE OF OLD OR ORGAN STYLE E CURREN MANUA ACTION WOOD: REEDS: DIAP. SENT P WROTE	AUDITORIUM GAN ALI T STATION CHAMBER BY SLOWER NT: A.C. D.C. LS TWO CASE VOICED BY FLU LANS TO FOR WOOD SAMPLE	LOWANCE H. F. PHASE STOP CONTROL CONSOLE GRI TES Receiv	strings	TO BE COMPLIE SEATING CAPA DISPOSA ROUTE CONDUITS BY SIZE OF OUTL CYCLE	DDRESS DDRESS ETED ACITY L ET VOLT WINI CONSO	7/15/66 S D PRESSURE LE	BI R. BI GI COUPLER CO	ATE OWER PIP ENERATOR OWER SHI DISPLAY OK D FINISHER	RE BY PPED	NEW WEIGHT	
SIZE OF OLD OR: FREIGH ORGAN STYLE E CURREN MANUA ACTION WOOD: REEDS DIAP. SENT P WROTE	COTRECTO 5/17/ AUDITORIUM GAN AI T STATION CHAMBER BY SLOWER VY. A.C. D.C. LS. TWO CASE VOICED BY FLU LANS TO FOR WOOD SAMPLE FOR CURRENT SPEC.	LLOWANCE H. F. PHASE STOP CONTROL CONSOLE GRI TES Receiv 1 - 60	strings	TO BE COMPLIE SEATING CAPA DISPOSA ROUTE CONDUITS BY SIZE OF OUTL CYCLE	DDRESS DDRESS ETED ACITY L ET VOLT WINI CONSO	7/15/66 S D PRESSURE LE	BI R. BI GI COUPLER CO	ATE OWER PIP ENERATOR OWER SHI DISPLAY OK D FINISHER	RE BY PPED	NEW WEIGHT	
SIZE OF OLD OR: FREIGH ORGAN STYLE E CURREN MANUA ACTION WOOD: REEDS DIAP. SENT P WROTE WROTE	COTRECTO 5/17/ AUDITORIUM GAN ALI T STATION CHAMBER BY SLOWER WY. A. C. D. C. LS TWO CASE VOICED BY FOR WOOD SAMPLE FOR WOOD SAMPLE FOR CURRENT SPEC, FOR FREIGHT STATION	LLOWANCE H.F. PHASE STOP CONTROL CONSOLE GRI TES Receiv 1 - 60 8 DRAYMAN	strings	TO BE COMPLIE SEATING CAPA DISPOSA ROUTE CONDUITS BY SIZE OF OUTL CYCLE	DDRESS DDRESS ETED ACITY L ET VOLT WINI CONSO	7/15/66 S D PRESSURE LE	BI R. BI GI COUPLER CO	ATE OWER PIP ENERATOR OWER SHI DISPLAY OK D FINISHER	RE BY PPED	NEW WEIGHT	
SIZE OF OLD OR: FREIGH' ORGAN STYLE E CURREN MANUA ACTION WOOD: REEDS DIAP. WROTE WROTE WROTE STRATE:	COTRECTO 5/17/ AUDITORIUM GAN AI T STATION CHAMBER BY SLOWER NT: A. C. D. C. LS TWO CASE VOICED BY FLU LANS TO FOR WOOD SAMPLE FOR CRITERINT SPEC. FOR FREIGHT STATION.	LLOWANCE H.F. PHASE STOP CONTROL CONSOLE GRI TES Receiv 1 - 60 8 DRAYMAN	strings ed 5/25/220	TO BE COMPLIE SEATING CAPA DISPOSA ROUTE CONDUITS BY SIZE OF OUTL CYCLE	DDRESS DDRESS ETED ACITY L VOLT WINI CONSO	7/15/66 S PRESSURE E	BI R. BI GI COUPLER CO	ATE OWER PIP ENERATOR OWER SHI DISPLAY OK D FINISHER	RE BY PPPED PPPES	NEW WEIGHT PITCH	
SIZE OF OLD OR: FREIGH ORGAN STYLE E CURREY MANUA ACTION WOOD: REEDS DIAP. SENT P WROTE WROTE WROTE STRATI	COTRECTO 5/17/ AUDITORIUM GAN AI T STATION CHAMBER BY SLOWER NT: A. C. D. C. LS TWO CASE VOICED BY FLU LANS TO FOR WOOD SAMPLE FOR CURRENT SPEC. FOR FREIGHT STATION S OF BLDG. & INSTALLA SHIPPED	LLOWANCE H.F. PHASE STOP CONTROL CONSOLE GRI TES Receiv 1 - 60 8 DRAYMAN	strings ed 5/25/220	A TO BE COMPLET SEATING CAPP DISPOSA ROUTE CONDUITS BY SIZE OF OUTL CYCLE	DDDRESS STED LGITY L VOLT WINI CONSO	7/15/66 S D PRESSURE E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E	BI AI	UILDING: ATE LOWER PIP ENERATOR OWER SHI DISPLAY S OK D FINISHER ERED SHIPI	RE BY PPED	NEW WEIGHT PITCH	
SIZE OF OLD OR: FREIGH' ORGAN STYLE E CURREN MANUA ACTION WOOD: REEDS DIAP. WROTE WROTE WROTE WROTE STRAT!	COTRECTO 5/17/ AUDITORIUM GAN AI T STATION CHAMBER BY SLOWER NT: A. C. D. C. LS TWO CASE VOICED BY FLU LANS TO FOR WOOD SAMPLE FOR CURRENT SPEC. FOR FREIGHT STATION S OF BLDG. & INSTALLA SHIPPED	LLOWANCE H.F. PHASE STOP CONTROL CONSOLE GRI TES Receiv 1 - 60 8 DRAYMAN	strings ed 5/25/220	TO BE COMPLIE SEATING CAPA DISPOSA ROUTE CONDUITS BY SIZE OF OUTL CYCLE	DDDRESS STED LGITY L VOLT WINI CONSO	7/15/66 S PRESSURE E	BI AI	UILDING: ATE LOWER PIP ENERATOR OWER SHI DISPLAY S OK D FINISHER ERED SHIPI	RE BY PPPED PPPES	NEW WEIGHT PITCH	

This Agreement, Made this . 17th day of May 1965, by and
between M. P. Möller, Inc., a corporation, of Hagerstown, Maryland, hereinafter called the "Manufacturer"
and THE LEBANON EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH hereinafter called the
"Church" whose address is DUBOIS, PA.
Withreseth: That the parties hereto, each in consideration of the promises and agreements of the other party herein contained, do promise and agree as follows:
Manufacturer agrees:
1. To manufacture an organ after and according to the annexed specifications and to plans of the
organ location space to be hereafter submitted by the Manufacturer and to erect said organ in THE LEBANON EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH, DUBOIS, PA.
ready for use on or before the15th day of July 1966, or as soon thereafter as possible in the event of delays beyond its control.
2. That the organ when completed shall be first class, free from defects in material or workmanship, and that the Church
3. To guarantee and does hereby guarantee the action and construction of the organ for a term of five (5) years from the date of completion, against defects in material and workmanship; and agrees at its own cost to correct any defects in either material or workmanship that may be brought to its attention within that time. This guarantee does not include tuning or ordinary care of the organ (or electric motor and rectifier which are guaranteed by the manufacturers thereof for one year), nor does it include any difficulties with or failures in the mechanism or operation of said organ which may be brought about by failure properly to protect, service and care for the same or by misuse or abuse thereof.
The Church agrees:
4. To pay to Manufacturer the sum of \$.8,996.00 as follows: First Payment: 10 % or \$.899.60 on signing of this Agreement.
Second Payment: 25 % or \$ 2,249.00 when the organ is ready
for assembly at the factory, and the balance as follows: 65% or \$5,847.40 upon
completion. Alternate payment 15% or \$1,349.00 upon completion, and the balanc of \$4,498.40 payable in two years. Deferred payment secured by notes bear 6% interest.
5. To pay any and all federal, state, county and/or city excise, sales and/or use taxes applicable to the transaction evidenced hereby; said taxes to be paid according to law to such person or authority as may be proper, in addition to the above price.

6. That the building and organ location space will be in proper condition for installation of the organ ... two ... weeks previous to the above mentioned date of completion, and further agrees if the building is not ready for the installation within six months after the above mentioned date of completion, to a possible increase in price up to and including 5% of the above mentioned price. Any such increase, if applied, must be as a result of increases in cost and justified by the Manufacturer as the direct result of delay in installation.

- That at and after the time of delivery it will provide all necessary light, heat, power, and uninterrupted opportunity to install said organ under such conditions as are necessary for proper tone regulation and tuning.
- 8. At its own cost to cause to be done, furnished, provided and/or installed: (a) Any necessary foundation and enclosures for the electric motor and blower, (b) all wind conductor between blower and organ, (c) all wiring connected therewith, (d) such lights as may be needed for the installation and future care of the organ, (e) any necessary cutting of floors, partitions or other parts of the building, (f) automatic remote control motor starter, electrical conduits or other special equipment when required, and (g) skids, block and tackle or other proper mechanical apparatus and all labor connected therewith, when organ chambers are so located that organ parts must be hoisted.
- 9. To carry out the provisions of Paragraph 8 hereof promptly and diligently so that installation of said organ is not delayed.
- 10. To assume and does hereby assume all risks of damage to or loss of said organ and its parts from and after such time as the same are placed in the building where the organ is to be installed (except such damage or loss as may directly result from the acts of the Manufacturer or persons making said installation of it); and at its own cost and expense immediately upon such delivery, to insure said organ and its parts against loss or damage by fire, water and other risks provided for in standard fire insurance policies containing extended coverage endorsement, in such manner and to such extent as will inure to the benefit of and fully protect the parties hereto, as their respective interests may appear.

It is mutually agreed:

- That cabinet work (except as necessary to enclose the console), grilles, panel work, etc. are not included in this Agreement.
- 12. That in the event manufacturer of the organ is delayed beyond the anticipated date of delivery mentioned in the Agreement by reason of governmental regulations, and during such period of delay the Manufacturer's labor and/or material costs shall increase to such extent that it believes, in good faith, that it cannot manufacture said organ at the named price without loss, the parties hereto will negotiate in good faith for a reasonable increase in price; in the event of failure to agree upon such increase, either party hereto may cancel this Agreement by written notice to the other; and upon such cancellation the Manufacturer shall promptly return any payment or payments theretofore received by it under this Agreement.
- 13. That the organ, when completed and installed, will in every event be and be deemed to be, and be treated as personal property; that the title and ownership thereof shall be and remain in the Manufacturer until the purchase price and any and all promissory notes given in respect thereof (together with all applicable interest thereon) have been fully paid, after which said organ shall become the property of the Church; and until the completion of payment as aforesaid the organ shall be held by the Church and/or other owner or lessee of the premises in which the same is contained in trust for the use, benefit and security of the Manufacturer, free, clear and excluded from any lien, mortgage, pledge or other encumbrance of whatever nature, except such as shall be expressly subject and subordinate to the right, title and interest of the Manufacturer as herein expressed.
- 14. That this Agreement shall be binding after, but not before, acceptance by the Manufacturer at Hagerstown, Maryland, where said organ is to be constructed in its plant; and that all verbal agreements and understandings are merged in this agreement and the specifications attached hereto, which constitute the entire agreement.

14a. This agreement shall include removal of the present organ without expence to the Church; same to become the property of M.P.MOLLER, INC.

executed by its duly authorized officers and its seal to	has caused this Agreement to be be hereto affixed the day and year first above written, ccepted by its duly authorized officers and its seal to be
WITNESS:	The lebanon Evangelical Hutheran
L.Kleftner	By The Rev. Edger G. Wiken (SEAL) (PresChurch Council)
	James H. Bechtet. (SEAL) (Vice Pres, Church Council)
	Fentley B. Shenkle (SEAL)
	(SEAL)
MANUFACTURER'S SALES REPRESENTATIVE	
Victor I. Zuck	
This agreement is not binding until accepted by	M. P. Möller, Inc., at Hagerstown, Maryland.

NOTE—If terms other than "cash on completion" are desired they can be arranged for before agreement is signed. All deferred payments to be secured by notes signed by church trustees or other proper officers or persons and bear interest at 6% from date.

Accepted, Hagerstown, Maryland.

5-24-65

M. P. MÖLLER, INC.

By W.R. Daniels, Pres.

EXEMPTION CERTIFICATE

(For use by a religious or nonprofit educational institution purchasing musical instruments subject to tax under section 4151 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1954 for exclusively religious or educational purposes.)

and the second of the second o
May .17
The undersigned purchaser hereby certifies that he is
The Lebanon Evangelical Lutheran Church, Dubois, Pa. (Religious or nonprofit educational institution)
that he is authorized to execute this certificate; and that the musical instruments specified in the accompanying order or on the reverse side hereof, are purchased by such institution for EXCLUSIVELY religious or educational purposes.
It is understood that this exemption certificate is for use only by a religious or nonprofit educational institution in the tax-free purchase of musical instruments for exclusively religious or educational purposes; and it is agreed that if the musical instruments purchased tax-free under this exemption certificate are used otherwise, such fact will be reported to the manufacturer from whom they were purchased tax-free.
The organization claiming this exemption TRANSPOX(has not) received a ruling from the Bureau of Internal Revenue holding it to be an exempt religious or nonprofit educational institution under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1954 (or corresponding provisions of prior revenue codes). The date of
such ruling is
Our registration number, if any, is
registered with the District Director of Internal Revenue in Fittsburgh, Pa
on
(Signature) The Rev. Edgar G. Wiken (riue)

The fraudulent use of this certificate for the purpose of securing exemption from the payment or adjustment of taxes will subject the guilty party to a fine of not more than \$10,000 or imprisonment for not more than 5 years or both.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE BUREAU OF SALES AND USE TAX

BLANKET EXEMPTION CERTIFICATE Form and Instructions

THIS CERTIFICATE IS SUBJECT TO ALL CONDITIONS AND LIMITATIONS SET FORTH HEREIM.

NOT YALID FOR THE PURCHASE OR LEASE OF ANY MOTOR VEHICLE, TRAILER, SEMI-TRAILER OR TRACTOR

TO BE REGISTERED BY PENNSYLVANIA BUREAU OF MOTOR VEHICLES.

PENNSYLVANIA SALES TAX BLANKET EXEMPTION CERTIFICATE

NAME OF SELLER OR LESSOR M. P. Moller, Inc.

ADDRESS _ Hagerstown, Maryland

I CERTIFY that, unless I advise you to the contrary in writing, all property and services (purchased)(leased) hereunder is exempt because: (insert applicable Exemption Reason from list on reverse side, and supply all required information and numbers, or Certificate is void.)

Exemption 4 (Religious Organization)

The provisions of this Certificate are a part of every transaction between the parties herein. I am authorized to execute this Certificate and claim this exemption. Misuse of this Certificate by seller, lessor, buyer, lessee, or their representatives, is punishable by fine and imprisonment.

The Lebanon Evangelical Lutheran Church, DuBois, Pennsylvania
Purchaser's Name
Address
5-17-65

Signature

Signer's Title

Date

INSTRUCTIONS - READ CAREFULLY

I. USE OF FORM

- (a) This Blanket Exemption Certificate form is for use in a series of transactions. It may not be used for the purchase or lease of any motor vehicle, trailer, semi-trailer or tractor required by law to be registered with the Pennsylvania Bureau of Motor Vehicles. For such transactions, use Form RSU-21.
- (b) SELLER OR LESSOR MUST file and retain this Certificate, together with his copies of all invoices or other documents relating to transactions hereunder, for at least three years from the end of the year in which the last sale or lease hereunder takes place, unless the Department grants written permission to dispose of them earlier.

2. REPRODUCTION OF FORM

This form may be reproduced without prior permission of the Department. Only that portion of the form which appears in the box above is required. Exemption Reasons from the list on the reverse side may be pre-inserted in the proper space. Only that part between quotation marks need be shown. No other substantial alteration or omission is permitted,

3. DATE OF ACCEPTANCE AND VALIDITY

This Certificate is void as to any sale or lease which takes place more than <u>sixty days</u> prior to the date on which the seller or lessor obtains the Certificate. In such case, the seller or lessor is required to establish, by satisfactory evidence other than this Certificate, that the sale or lease was in fact exempt, and the burden of proof is upon the seller or lessor.

4. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION may be obtained from any District Sales and Use Tax Office or from: Bureau of Sales and Use Tax, 1846 Brookwood Street, Harrisburg, Pennsylvania.

M. P. MÖLLER Organ Factory Mylew

Pipe Organ No. 101		10149	Date May 24. 1965
For		LEBANON EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN	CHURCH, DU BOIS, PENNSYLVANIA
Actio	OB	Moller's Electro-Pneumatic	Console Detached. All Electric
Casi	ng No	None	Finish As Per Sample
	rations		
			Stop Controls By Tilting Tablets
No.	Manuals		Wind Pressure 4"
To h	e Complete	d July 15, 1966	Blower Pipe furnished by Purchaser
ALL	TH: A-440 UNITS BRAL: Org		of the builder, and in no way an
	ass	embled product.	
		GREAT ORG	
			85
2.	81	GedecktL.M.B. Bass Reg.	18-1/212 Zinc S.M Pipes
2.	0	GedecktL.M.D. Bass Reg.	Wood & S.M85 Pipes
3.	81	Viole Dolce56	17-1/212 Zinc S.M.23. Pipes
4.	41		61 Notes
5.	41	Flutefrom #2	61 Notes
6.	41		
7.	2-2/31		
8.	21		61 Notes
9.	81	Trompettefrom #17.	61 Notes
		SWELL ORG	AN
10.	161	Bourdon T.Cfrom #2	
11.	81		61 Notes
12.	81	Viole Dolcefrom #3	61 Notes
13.	41	Flutefrom #2	61 Notes
14.	41		
15.	2-2/3		61 Notes
16.	21		61 Notes
17.	81		42-1/273 Pipes
18.	41		
19.		Tremulant	

PEDAL ORGAN

20.	161	BourdonL.M.B12 pipes, 20 from #232 Notes
21.	81	Diapason
22.	81	Flute
23.	41	Octavefrom #1
24.	41	Flute

COUPLERS

25. Swell to Great 26. Great to Pedal 27. Swell to Pedal

ADJUSTABLE COMBINATIONS (Operated by pistons placed under Swell Manual)

Pistons No. 1-2-3-4

Affecting Full Organ

PEDAL MOVEMENTS

Great to Pedal Reversible Balanced Expression Pedal Balanced Crescendo Pedal

ACCESSORIES

Crescendo indicator
Concave radiating pedal clavier
Organ bench with music shelf
Electric motor, blower and action power unit of ample capacity

JHH/mr 10/12/65

Salesman: Victor Zuck

PIPE SCALE SHEET

ORGAN NO. 10149

DATE May 24, 1965

Customer				City		State	
STOP	PITCH	PIPES	SCALE	HALVING	MOUTH	REMARKS	W.P
		85	GREAT	ORGAN			
Diapason	81	78	46	1.8	2/9-1/4	12 Zinc S.M.	4,11
Gedeckt	87	85	L.M.B.	Bass Reg.	Stopped Flut	e Treble Wood & S.M.	4"
Viole Dolce	81	73	56	17	2/9	12 Zinc S.M.	411
			SWELL	ORGAN			
Trompette	81	73	2-1/2	42	D(F)	Eschallots	41
			PEDAL	ORGAN			
Bour don	161	12	L.M.B			Wood	211

ALL UNITS

A-440 PITCH

July 15, 1966

COPIES TO:

Daniels, Hoge(2), Ocker, Hoover, Nalley, Olsen(3), Zajic, Reed, Kreglo, File(2), Contract.



M. P. MÖLLER, INC. HAGERSTOWN, MD.

TOTITA	 		

Date of Issue	May 27, 1965 Complete on on Benore. Soon As Possible
ORDER ToE.	arl Hoover and Vaughn Martin
	Manufacture one (1) Pipe Organ for The Lebanon Evangelical Lutheran Church, Du Bois, Pa. according to specifications, scale sheets, drawings, orders and related information to be issued to the various departments.
	Prepare organ for shipment in accordance with customary practice for carrier specified and forward as directed below. Charge all crating, boxing, handling and loading time to Z-65.
COSTRE TO:	Secretic Infrauctions:
Daniels Slifer Payroll Hose Hauver Henneberger Kreglo	To— The Lebanon Evangelical Lutheran Church Du Bois, Pennsylvania
File (2)	Via— M. P. Moller, Inc. Truck
	Signed Order Department

IMPORTANT

Individuals receiving orders are responsible for the return of order to Order Department immediately following completion of specified work. Materials are to be listed on reverse side upon request only. Copies of orders are issued as deemed necessary for various departments and individuals. These are not to be returned.

DATE COMMENCED	Date Completed

Foreman